502612762 12/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2659269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKEO TAKAKURA	01/06/2011
SATORU TANAKA	01/06/2011
YUMI TANAKA	01/06/2011
TOSHIAKI KATO	01/06/2011
NAOYUKI KITA	01/06/2011
NOBUYUKI KAWABATA	01/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	16-5, KONAN 2-CHOME		
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU		
City:	токуо		
State/Country: JAPAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13768842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)518-5499

 Phone:
 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD
Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TMP-051A

PATENT

\$40.00 13768

502612762

REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0756

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN	
Signature:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/	
Date:	12/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0757

Docket No.: TMP-051

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Toshiaki KATO

4)

Takeo TAKAKURA

Name: Toshiaki KATO

2)	Satoru TANAKA	5)	Naoyuki KITA
3)	Yumi TANAKA	6)	Nobuyuki KAWABATA
who has mad	de a certain new and useful inve	ntion, hereby sells	s, assigns and transfers unto
MITSUBJ	SHI HEAVY INDUSTRI	(ES, LTD. havi	ng a place of business at 16-5, Konan 2-chome,
Minato-kı	u, Tokyo JP		
	s and assigns (hereinafter designa 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention o) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
HALF PR	ECAST SLAB AND ME	THOD FOR S	TRUCTURING HALF PRECAST SLAB
(a) for Pate	which an application for United Sent Application No.	States Letters Pate; or	nt was filed on, and identified by United States
(b) for	which an application for United S	States Letters Pate	nt was executed on,
all United Street Continuations Property to the	ates Letters Patent which may be in-part thereof, and the right the said ASSIGNEE, for its inter-	e granted therefor to all benefits un- est as ASSIGNEE	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
application for ASSIGNEE, applications ASSIGNEE,	or and obtaining original, division its successors, assigns and legal for patent based thereon, growi	nal, reissued or ex representatives, a ng out of or relat	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remaneration, in and to any improvements, and ted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said eemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
	the date indicated aside my signa		
l) Name: Tak	自 eo TAKAKURA		Jonuary 6, 2011 Date:
2) Name: Sate	oru TANAKA		Date:
3)Name: Yun	ni TANAKA		Date:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0758

5)		
Name: Naoyuki KITA	Date:	
6)		
Name: Nobuvuki KAWABATA	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0759

Docket No.: TMP-051

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other	good and valuable consideration	in hand paid, the receipt	and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,			

4)

Toshiaki KATO

1) Takeo TAKAKURA

	2)	Satoru TANAKA	5)	Naoyuki KITA
	3)	Yumi TANAKA	6)	Nobuyuki KAWABATA
who has n	nade	a certain new and useful invo	ention, hereby sells	, assigns and transfers unto
MITSU	BIS	HI HEAVY INDUSTR	IES, LTD. havii	ng a place of business at 16-5, Konan 2-chome,
Minato-	·ku,	Tokyo JP		
		and assigns (hereinafter design 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention of		the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
HALF I	PRE	CAST SLAB AND ME	THOD FOR S	TRUCTURING HALF PRECAST SLAB
		hich an application for United t Application No.		nt was filed on, and identified by United States
(b) f	or wi	nich an application for United	States Letters Pater	nt was executed on,
all United continuation Property to	State ons-i o the	es Letters Patent which may be n-part thereof, and the right said ASSIGNEE, for its inter	be granted therefore to all benefits und est as ASSIGNEE,	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ler the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned fter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
application ASSIGNE application ASSIGNE	n for E, it: ns fo E, it:	and obtaining original, divisions successors, assigns and legal repatent based thereon, growing	nal, reissued or ext representatives, ar ing out of or relat	ike interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said id without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ed to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said seemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNED o	on the	c date indicated aside my signa	ature:	
1) Name: T	aked	TAKAKURA		Date:
2)	Sat	torn Tanaka u TANAKA		January 6, 201/ Date:
,		i Tanaka TANAKA		
4) /00	hi	aki Kato		January 6, 2011 Date: January 6, 2011 Date:

5) Naoyuki Kita	January 6, 204
Name: Naoyuki KITA	Date:
6) Nobuyuki Kawabata	January 6, 2011
Name: Nobuvuki/KAWABATA	Date:

PATENT REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 12/23/2013